RESOLUTION NO. R14-40

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL ADOPTING A MANAGEMENT BUDGET TO ASSIST THE CITY'S DEPARTMENT HEADS WITH PROJECTING AND MANAGING THEIR RESPECTIVE BUDGETS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR.

WHEREAS, the City will adopt its final budget in August or September 2014 pursuant to Montana law; and

WHEREAS, the City wishes to implement a management budget for its department heads to increase consistency in the planning and completion of various City projects during the available construction months in Montana.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Laurel, Montana, that the City Council hereby adopts a management budget to assist the City's department heads to uniformly and consistently manage their respective budgets.

Introduced at a regular meeting of the City Council on June 17, 2014, by Council Member Nelson

PASSED and APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Laurel this 17th day of June, 2014.

APPROVED by the Mayor this 17th day of June, 2014.

CITY OF LAUREL

Mark A. Mace, Mayor

ATTEST:

Shirley Ewan, Clerk/Treasurer

Approved as to form:

Sam S. Painter, Civil City Attorney